INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 625 SAINT PAUL PUBLIC SCHOOLS

In the Matter of Revision to Proposed Agenda Items

AMENDED NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

To: Directors of the Board of Education of Independent School

District No. 625

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that the undersigned, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Section 123B.09,

Subdivision 6, does hereby revise the agenda for the special meeting of the Board of Education of

Independent School District No. 625, Saint Paul Public Schools, to be held and convened on

Wednesday, September 28, 2022 beginning at 10:00 a.m. in Conference Room 5A at District

Administration Building at 360 Colborne Street, Saint Paul, MN 55102.

The Board of Education will consider and act on items originally scheduled for the Special Meeting,

regarding the Pay23 Levy, including Action to Certify the Proposed Pay23 Levy Ceiling as Maximum and

Action to Certify the Date for the Taxation and Budget Hearing for December 6, 2022 at 6:00 p.m.

(Committee of the Board Meeting that evening), as well as consider and take action on resolutions setting

the parameters for the sale of GO Facilities Maintenance Bonds, and declaring the District's intent to

issue Certificates of Participation and GO Bonds.

September 23, 2022

Jim Vue

Chair, Board of Education Independent School District No. 625

Saint Paul Public Schools